TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2019-9-12

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION 2019-1-6, "APPOINTMENT OF MUNICIPAL POSITIONS/BOARDS/EMPLOYEES"

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the following individuals were recommended by the Mansfield Township Committee as members to various boards and committees for the year 2019; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2019-1-6, which was adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee at their Reorganization Meeting of January 3, 2019, be and is hereby amended as follows:

Mansfield Township Planning Board:

Class IV Member: Rudy Ocello	filling unexpired term	term expires 12/31/20
Alternate #1: Dalpat Patel	filling unexpired term	term expires 12/31/19
Alternate #2: Colleen Herbert	filling unexpired term	term expires 12/31/20

MOTION: CAIN SECOND: HIGGINS

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: CAIN, HIGGINS, DIGUSEPPE, MAGEE, GABLE

NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC**, **CMR**, Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Meeting held on September 18, 2019 at 7:00pm at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk